## Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

**REPORTED BY: Deputy K. Brassard** 

**APPROVED BY: Sgt. Dominy** 

**SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Arrest** 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major M. Reid

NAMES OF ARRESTEE: Kayla Dashnaw

AGE-SEX: 21/Female

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY

**CHARGES: Bench Warrant – Violation of Probation** 

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 2/18/16 at 1149 hours

**NARRATIVE**: Clinton County Sheriff's deputies arrested Kayla Dashnaw after receiving a warrant for her arrest, alleging that she had violated the terms of Pre-Trial Release through the Clinton County Probation Department. The warrant was issued on February 18<sup>th</sup>, 2016 by the Clinton County Court.

**DISPOSITION:** Dashnaw is being held at the Clinton County Correctional Facility to await the next available arraignment in the Clinton County Court.